COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

AN ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION INTO)	
MILBURN WATER DISTRICT TO DETERMINE)	
THE FEASIBILITY OF MERGER WITH A)	CASE NO.
PROXIMATE UTILITY PURSUANT TO KRS 74.361)	2021-00341
OR ABANDONMENT PURSUANT TO)	
KRS 278.020(6), KRS 278.021)	

ORDER

On March 31, 2022, the Commission issued an Order initiating this investigation into Milburn Water District (Milburn District) to determine the feasibility of merger with a proximate utility or abandonment and entered a procedural schedule. In the Order, Milburn District was directed to file notice of entry of counsel within seven days and the procedural schedule required Milburn District to submit responses to Commission Staff's First Request for Information (Staff's First Request) by April 25, 2022. Milburn District filed notice of entry of counsel and submitted information in response to Staff's First Request on April 28, 2022. Based on the responses, it is necessary to amend the existing procedural schedule to obtain more information.

The Commission, on its own motion, HEREBY ORDERS that the procedural schedule contained in the Appendix to the March 31, 2022 Order is amended as follows:

- 1. All supplemental requests for information to Milburn District shall be filed no later than May 26, 2022.
- 2. Milburn District shall file responses to supplemental requests for information no later than June 16, 2022.

3. All provi	sions of the Commiss	sion's Order of Marcl	n 31, 2022, in conflict with
the provisions of this	Order are vacated.	All other provisions	of the Order of March 31,
2022, shall remain in	effect.		
[REMA	INDER OF PAGE IN	TENTIONALLY LEF	T BLANK]

PUBLIC SERVICE COM	
Chairman	
Vice Chairman	
Commissioner	

ENTERED

MAY 13 2022
rcs

KENTUCKY PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

*Milburn Water District 7731 State Route 80 East Arlington, KY 42021

*Milburn Water District Milburn Water District 7731 State Route 80 East Arlington, KY 42021

*Graves County Water District P. O. Box 329 301 East Broadway Mayfield, KY 42066

*Graves County Water District Graves County Water District P. O. Box 329 301 East Broadway Mayfield, KY 42066